506304859 10/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6351608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLARKE W MCALLISTER	10/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADASA INC.	
Street Address:	4060 SUNRIDGE DRIVE	
City:	EUGENE	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97405-7013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16595777

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5413591677X102

Correspondent Name: clarke@clarkemcallister.com
CLARKE MCALLISTER
4060 SUNRIDGE DRIVE

Address Line 4: EUGENE, OREGON 97405-7013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADA-19-REG-21	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARKE MCALLISTER	
SIGNATURE:	/clarke mcallister/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION#page1.tif

PATENT 506304859 REEL: 054064 FRAME: 0908

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Clarke McAllister, of Eugene, Oregon, have invented devices, systems and methods entitled "HOLONOMIC RFID READER", hereinafter referred to as the "invention," for which on 8 Oct 2019 I filed United States Patent Application No. 16/595,777.

WHEREAS, ADASA INC., an Oregon Corporation, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 4060 Sunridge Drive Eugene, Oregon USA 97405 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of my employment agreement, which was in place at least as early as the date the application for which this invention was filed, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee (1) the full and exclusive right to the invention for the United States and all foreign countries, (2) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore, in the United States or any foreign country, and (3) any provisional patent applications, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon, in the United States or any foreign country.

FURTHER, I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

FURTHER, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the patent(s) to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IT SHOULD BE NOTED that this assignment acknowledges and affirms the assignment document(s) of any related applications including, but not limited to, applications from which this application claims priority directly or indirectly, provisional application(s), nonprovisional(s), divisional application(s), continuation application(s), continuation in part application(s), foreign (or PCT) application(s), improvements, reissue, and/or extension.

Dated 15 Oct 2020

RECORDED: 10/15/2020

Clarke McAllister

PATENT REEL: 054064 FRAME: 0909